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*1'974; .SlIri R. N. S. D.o : Will
the· Minister Of Tr8llllpOl't be pleased to refer 10 the· reply. given 10. Starred Question No. 1386 on the ~ DeCember,
1954 and SIal" :

(a) whether it il a faet ihat the work on constrUction of a bridge IICfO!r.! the lhainjore has been delayed;

(b) if so. ~ reasoris thereof and "hen the work is likely to be finished;

(c) ~ plan, and ·estim1ltes for the bridge over the Danta have been sanctioned; and

. (d) if nOl; the reasons for the delay?

: Tbe ParliameDtary Secretary to the ~ of Rail .. ay. aad T ........
port (Silri SlulJana.,u !tUn) :. (a) to (d). A statement is laid on the Table of the· House. .[So. Appendix :xn. annexure No. 25) ..

SJari R. N. S. Deo : In the statement the reason for. the delay in the work do the Jhainjore 'lIridSe fs wd to be ftoods and· the scarcity of labour' because Of the harveStbIg aeaaon. In ~ 0 f the fact that· two working seasona have elapsed and between the harvesting ssson and the floods a number of months are available for ,*ork, Diay I ·tDc5w whether GOJ!:mment have I8tisfied themselves as to :me justification of the redons given for the delay? .

SJarl SluIIUIawu KJa ... The Government has taken ~ fact serious IIOte-Of tbe delay. that have occurred.
We have been assured that the work is
.,mg to start visoroully after the end of the monsoon, and the .,ork on the bridge will be completed before the next floods come in 1957.

SJari R. N. S. Deo: May I Icnow whether there W81 any time-limit in the contract, and if so by what time _
thia bridge to be completed?

SJari SballJlawaz 1tJaa. : I shall reqUire notice for that.

SJari R. N. S. DeD : May I Icnow whether.there was any condition for analige-
ment of night shifts in the terms of the contract? .

8Jari SJaaIIaawu ItJaaa • I do not bappen to have with me at this moment all the term. and conditiona of the contract.
If the hon. Member want. to know that,
I can give it to him later on.

Shd R. N. S. Deo : With ~
to the bridge on the Dants river it Is said that technical lIIDCticiia· has . been IICCOrded and financial sanction may be ,<:corded next year. In view of the fact that this bridge is in the national highway connecting Bombay and Ca1cutta which also serves three steel factories, and in view of its strategic ~ may 1 know whether the work win be expedited?

8Jari ShaIma_ ICIuID : It i8 not tbat we do not wish to expedite.the work.
The only limiting factor is the deficiency of fund.. As soon as adequate funds are available, We will go ahead with this, and we hope the financial sanction will be given next year.

Ceatral Oodo ... _

*19'76-{Sardar Iqbal Sin_II :
Sardar Abrpurl :

·WiII the Minister of Food a •• Acri-
calm" be pleased to state:

Ca) the quantity and value of rice
. which deteriorated in Central Government Godown. during the years 1955 and 1956 as far as available; .

(b) the causes for the deterioration;
and

(c) the quantity and value of wheat and other food-grains which also deteriorated simi\arly during the above period?

The Dapaty Miniater of Laboar
CSIari AJaid All) : (a) A statement is placed on the Table of the Lok Sabha.
[S" Appendix XII, annexure No. ~6 .

(b) Natural causes such as insects. moisture and rars.

Ce) Information is given in the statement for part (a). Bulk of the clmlqed quantit}' of wheat was due to unforeseen ftoods m Kasu Bcgu depet in Ferozcpur
Distt. in October, 1955.

Sardar Jq1tal Sin", : About ~
maund. of wheat was damaged at ~
Bcgu depot. At what price was tbk damaged wheat sold and to which firm ?

Shri Abld All : I require notice for that.

Sardar 1q1tal Sin_Ja : May I kn o:tr whether it i. • fact that this damaged wheat has been lying in open space ,ince the last one year in the godoWD of the Kasu Bcgu depot, and whether Government will enquire into the matter?

Shri Altid All : Yel, Sir. We will enquire into the matter.

Sardar Iqbal Sin_II: May I kriow whether any enquiry was made inte the cause of the clmlqe of the whelt aad the selling of this wheat at a good price of Ox annaa? If so, what is the resutt af the enqalry?

